Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: October 12, 2020

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire
Nooteboom, Laura
Shah, Tahira*

Promotion
Ahmadi, Heliana

Craft, Paul
Gutierrez, Bobby
Helena, James
Horne, Crystal

Rojas, Ever

Leave of Absence
Barbee, Galina
Cartwright Scott, Donna
Epstein, Tamera

Kolev, Viktoria
Martinez, Claire

Nino, Cruz

Reid, Pamela

Retirement
Carey, Laura
Huff, Michael**

*Rehire
**Revised Date

Sr. Account Specialist EPSDT Medi-Cal Spec. — Fair Oaks Clinic 10/05/20

Food Service Asst. | — Bel Air El

From: Instructional Asst. — Fair Oaks El

To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Fair Oaks El
From: Gen. Maintenance Worker — M&O

To: Sr. General Maintenance Worker - M&O

From: Custodian PM — Gregory Gardens El

To: Elementary Head Custodian — Sun Terrace El
From: Intermediate Account Clerk — Fiscal Services
To: Sr. Account Clerk — Fiscal Services

From: Intermediate Account Clerk - Fiscal Services
To: Sr. Account Clerk — Fiscal Services

From: Custodian PM — Holbrook Language Academy
To: Elementary Head Custodian — Dent Center

Food Service Asst. | — Central Kitchen

Food Service Asst. | — Pleasant Hill El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Westwood El
Food Service Asst. | — Central Kitchen

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Mt. Diablo El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Walnut Acres El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Pleasant Hill El

Database Administrator — TIS
Area Manager — M/O

09/23/20

10/01/20

10/01/20

10/01/20

10/01/20

10/01/20

10/05/20

08/13/20
08/17/20
09/14/20
09/01/20
10/01/20
09/01/20
08/20/20

11/01/20
12/02/20



Resignation
Barajas Gonzalez, Ireri

Gaviria, Erica

Helen, Priscilla

Jerez, Gemma

Maciel Rodriguez, Miguel
O’Brien, Lori

Roeder, Erin

Viano, Amanda

Probationary Release
Avila, Sandra

Instructional Asst. Bilingual — Meadow Homes El
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Sun Terrace El
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Ygnacio Valley HS
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Riverview MS
Instructional Asst. Bilingual — Meadow Homes El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — EI Monte El
Instructional Asst. — Walnut Acres EI

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Shadelands

HR Credential Analyst — Human Resources

07/01/20
10/10/20
08/01/20
10/01/20
07/01/20
09/26/20
08/27/20
11/21/20

09/24/20



