



AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire Nooteboom, Laura	Sr. Account Specialist EPSDT Medi-Cal Spec. – Fair Oaks Clinic	10/05/20
Shah, Tahira*	Food Service Asst. I – Bel Air El	09/23/20
Silaii, Taiiita	1 ood service russi. 1 Berrin Er	07/25/20
<u>Promotion</u>		
Ahmadi, Heliana	From: Instructional Asst. – Fair Oaks El	10/01/20
	To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Fair Oaks El	
Craft, Paul	From: Gen. Maintenance Worker – M&O	10/01/20
	To: Sr. General Maintenance Worker – M&O	
Gutierrez, Bobby	From: Custodian PM – Gregory Gardens El	10/01/20
	To: Elementary Head Custodian – Sun Terrace El	
Helena, James	From: Intermediate Account Clerk – Fiscal Services	10/01/20
	To: Sr. Account Clerk – Fiscal Services	
Horne, Crystal	From: Intermediate Account Clerk - Fiscal Services	10/01/20
	To: Sr. Account Clerk – Fiscal Services	
Rojas, Ever	From: Custodian PM – Holbrook Language Academy	10/05/20
	To: Elementary Head Custodian – Dent Center	
Leave of Absence		
Barbee, Galina	Food Service Asst. I – Central Kitchen	08/13/20
Cartwright Scott, Donna	Food Service Asst. I – Pleasant Hill El	08/17/20
Epstein, Tamera	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Westwood El	09/14/20
Kolev, Viktoria	Food Service Asst. I – Central Kitchen	09/01/20
Martinez, Claire	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Mt. Diablo El	10/01/20
Nino, Cruz	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Walnut Acres El	09/01/20
Reid, Pamela	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Pleasant Hill El	08/20/20
		55, 20, 20
Retirement		4410416
Carey, Laura	Database Administrator – TIS	11/01/20
Huff, Michael**	Area Manager – M/O	12/02/20

^{*}Rehire

^{**}Revised Date

Dagi	~~~	4:00
Resi	ula	uon
	_	

Barajas Gonzalez, Ireri	Instructional Asst. Bilingual – Meadow Homes El	07/01/20
Gaviria, Erica	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Sun Terrace El	10/10/20
Helen, Priscilla	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Ygnacio Valley HS	08/01/20
Jerez, Gemma	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Riverview MS	10/01/20
Maciel Rodriguez, Miguel	Instructional Asst. Bilingual – Meadow Homes El	07/01/20
O'Brien, Lori	Elementary Noon Supervisor – El Monte El	09/26/20
Roeder, Erin	Instructional Asst. – Walnut Acres El	08/27/20
Viano, Amanda	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Shadelands	11/21/20

Probationary Release Avila, Sandra $HR\ Credential\ Analyst-Human\ Resources$ 09/24/20